RNS Number : 4343U Alteration Earth PLC 28 June 2024

Alteration Earth PLC ("ALTE" or the "Company")

Result of General Meeting

Alteration Earth PLC announces that at its General Meeting ("GM") held earlier today, the sole resolution was duly passed.

The full text of the resolution considered at the GM is contained in the Notice of GM, which was published on 10 June 2024 and a copy of which is available on the Company's website at:

https://www.altearthplc.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/ALTE-GM-Shareholder-Circular-June-2024-FINAL.pdf.

	RESOLUTION NUMBER	VOTES FOR	VOTES AGAINST	VOTES DISCRETIONARY	VOTES WITHHELD	VOTES TOTAL
TOTAL BY PROXY NAME	1	8,676,933	0	0	0	8,676,933
OVERALL TOTAL	1	8,676,933	0	0	0	8,676,933
TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTERS		4	0	0	0	4

The table below shows the proxy position of all resolutions:

For further information, please visit www.altearthplc.com or contact:

Alteration Earth PLC

Matthew Beardmore

Director

T: +44 (0)20 4501 8549 Email: <u>info@altearthplc.com</u>

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>rns@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy</u> <u>Policy</u>.